

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 1567**

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER AND SMALL BUSINESS  
PROTECTION

February 13

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “240.316, 240.560,” and delete “, 659A.215”.
- 2 Delete lines 5 through 30.
- 3 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 29.
- 4 In line 30, delete “3.” and insert “1.”
- 5 On page 3, line 5, restore the bracketed material.
- 6 In lines 6 and 7, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.
- 7 In line 14, after “service” insert “and who have not been dismissed from the management service
- 8 for a reason specified in ORS 240.555”.
- 9 Delete lines 18 through 21.
- 10 In line 22, delete “5.” and insert “2.”
- 11 \_\_\_\_\_